("Bank Facility"), the balance of which was $30.0 million at May 11, 1994 and
which currently bears interest at 5.5% per year; (ii) to repay approximately
$30.0 million principal amount of debt previously incurred by Santa Fe Energy
Operating Partners, L.P., (plus a prepayment penalty equal to approximately $2.5
million) with a current interest rate of 8.3% per year, $6.0 million of which
matures in 1994 and $8.0 million of which is scheduled to mature during each of
the succeeding three years; (iii) to repay approximately $12.3 million principal
amount of debt of Mission Resources, Inc. assumed by the Company in connection
with a property acquisition, with a current interest rate of 9.0% and a
scheduled maturity in 1995; and (iv) for working capital purposes.

After the application of the net proceeds from the Offering and the
Concurrent DECS Offering, the Company will have approximately $245.0 million
principal amount of Senior Notes outstanding, none of which matures before 1996.

15

18

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the Company's consolidated capitalization at
March 31, 1994 on a historical basis and as adjusted as indicated below. See
"Use of Proceeds."

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

MARCH 31, 1994
----------------------------------------

AS ADJUSTED
--------------------------

DEBENTURES
DEBENTURES   AND

ACTUAL   ONLY(a)   DECS(b)
--------   ----------   ----------

(IN MILLIONS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
SHORT-TERM DEBT:

Current portion of long-term debt.....   $   42.9   $   12.9   $   3.7

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

--------   ----------   ----------
--------   ----------   ----------

LONG-TERM DEBT:
Senior notes.....   280.0   245.0   245.0
Revolving and term credit agreement.....   79.0   53.1   6.3
Notes payable to bank.....   11.4   11.4   11.4
Term loan.....   11.1   11.1   --
Partnership credit agreement.....   22.0   22.0   --
Senior subordinated debentures.....   --   100.0   100.0

--------   ----------   ----------
Total long-term debt.....   403.5   442.6   362.7

--------   ----------   ----------
CONVERTIBLE PREFERRED STOCK, SERIES 7%:.....   80.0   80.0   80.0

--------   ----------   ----------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:

DECS.....   --   --   91.6
Common stock.....   0.9   0.9   0.9
Paid-in capital.....   498.3   498.3   498.3
Accumulated deficit.....   (178.1)   (178.4)   (178.5)
Other.....   (0.4)   (0.4)   (0.4)

--------   ----------   ----------
Total shareholders' equity.....   320.7   320.4   411.9

--------   ----------   ----------
Total capitalization.....   $  804.2   $  843.0   $  854.6

--------   ----------   ----------
--------   ----------   ----------

</TABLE>

- ---------------

(a) Pro forma for the issuance of the Debentures only. Net proceeds from the
Offering will be applied to prepay $65.0 million of the Senior Notes, fund
$6.1 million of prepayment penalties and repay approximately $25.9 million
of floating rate debt borrowed under the Bank Facility. If the Concurrent
DECS Offering is not consummated, approximately $89.1 million of additional
Senior Indebtedness and subsidiary debt will remain outstanding.

(b) Pro forma for the issuance of both the Debentures and the DECS and the

[…]

scheduled maturity in 1995; and (iv) the balance, if any, will be used for
working capital purposes. If the Concurrent Debenture Offering is consummated,
the net proceeds (estimated to be approximately $97.0 million) from that
offering will be used (i) to prepay $65.0 million principal amount of the
Company's Senior Notes with scheduled maturities in 1995 (Series C, $30.0
million) and 1996 (Series D, $35.0 million), together with prepayment penalties
aggregating approximately $6.1 million; (ii) to repay any additional debt under
the Bank Facility; and (iii) the balance, if any, will be used for working
capital purposes. The Senior Notes (Series C) bear interest at 10.04% per year
and the Senior Notes (Series D) bear interest at 10.14% per year.

After the application of the net proceeds from this Offering and the
Concurrent Debenture Offering, the Company will have approximately $245.0
million principal amount of Senior Notes outstanding, none of which matures
before 1996.

17

132

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the Company's consolidated capitalization at
March 31, 1994 on an historical basis and as adjusted as indicated below. See
"Use of Proceeds."

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

MARCH 31, 1994
---------------------------------------------

AS ADJUSTED
-------------------------------

DECS AND
ACTUAL   DECS ONLY(a)   DEBENTURES(b)

--------   ------------   -------------
(IN MILLIONS)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
SHORT-TERM DEBT:

Current portion of long-term debt.....   $   42.9   $   33.7   $   3.7
--------   ------------   -------------
--------   ------------   -------------

LONG-TERM DEBT:
Senior notes.....   280.0   280.0   245.0
Revolving and term credit agreement.....   79.0   32.2   6.3
Notes payable to bank.....   11.4   11.4   11.4
Term loan.....   11.1   --   --
Partnership credit agreement.....   22.0   --   --
Senior subordinated debentures.....   --   --   100.0

--------   ------------   -------------
Total long-term debt.....   403.5   323.6   362.7

--------   ------------   -------------
CONVERTIBLE PREFERRED STOCK, SERIES 7%:.....   80.0   80.0   80.0

--------   ------------   -------------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:

DECS.....   --   91.6   91.6
Common stock.....   0.9   0.9   0.9
Paid-in capital.....   498.3   498.3   498.3
Accumulated deficit.....   (178.1)   (178.2)   (178.5)
Other.....   (0.4)   (0.4)   (0.4)

--------   ------------   -------------
Total shareholders' equity.....   320.7   412.2   411.9

--------   ------------   -------------
Total capitalization.....   $  804.2   $  815.8   $   854.6

--------   ------------   -------------
--------   ------------   -------------

</TABLE>

- ---------------

(a)  Pro forma for the issuance of the DECS only. Assumes 10,700,000 DECS are
sold at a price of $8 7/8 per share. Net proceeds from the Offering will be
applied to prepay approximately $46.8 million of floating rate debt
borrowed under the Bank Facility, approximately $30.0 million of debt
incurred by the Operating Partnership and approximately $12.3 million of
debt assumed by the Company in connection with a property acquisition, in
each case on a pro forma basis at March 31, 1994.